	FODD	MORIE
r M		JU 7 3 AU
	TRANSMITTAL LET	TER
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		700001335827
		-02/01/3501037003 *****78.75 *****78.75
	Key Clam Patch, Inc. oposed corporate name - must include st	ılfix)
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the articles of	Incorporation and a check
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X \$78.75 \$122.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy	의 \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FROM:	Diana Ohlig Pinner	
	Name (printed or typed)	201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201
	Post Office Box 402 Address	
	<u>Cedar Key, FL.</u> 32625 City, State & Zip	
	(904) 543-6814	
	Daytime Telephone number	2/06/95
AND 2/04/95 9525		2/06/95 Per Mo. Pinner, add "1st street" to R/A's
A. 21,005		address RAR
•	ovide the original and one	FIND copy of the articles.

.

ALLED ALLED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Cedar Key Clam Patch, Inc.

..

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

LCR - 455 Rosewood, Cedar Key, FL. 32625

Post Office Box 402, Cedar Key, FL. 32625

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

> None at this time, have been issued. There will be 100 shares of stock authorized to be outstanding at any one time.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

William G. Viertel 15t Street Highway 24, Gulf Side Motel P.O. Box 24 Cedar Key, FL. 32625 (904) 543-5308

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

> Diana Ohlig Pinner, LCR - 455, Cedar Key, FL, 32625 Eli L. Ingram CR - 347, HD Road, Cedar Key, FL, 32625

The purpose of forming this corporation is to grow clams for profit. Bylaws will be voted on at a later date concerning the powers, management and regulations of the affairs of the corporation.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

<u>12th</u> day of <u>January</u> 19.95.

.

Diana Oplia Signature

Eli L. Ingramsignature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLO^IDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Cedar Key Clam Patch, Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	FI ISS FEB
William G. Viertel	
(Name)	
1st Street Highway 24, Gulf Side Motel	
(P.O. Box not acceptable)	9, 28
Cedar Key, FL. 32625	
(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

War 6 Vin (Signature)

, **•**

. .

1-12-75

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL